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The Widest Range of Joining Technologies
The NORMA Group of companies — ABA, Breeze, Clamp-All, NORMA, R.G.Ray, Torca, and Five Star — represent the world’s 
leading joining technology manufacturers. We offer clamps and joining solutions to meet the needs of a wide range of applications 
and industries, including automotive, commercial vehicle, general industrial, marine, and commercial development.

Engineering Excellence
NORMA Group brands have been leaders in the development of joining technologies for more than a century. With four engineering 
centers of excellence and specialists working in a variety of engineering disciplines, we are able to develop and re�ne products to 
meet the most exacting needs of a growing customer base.

NORMA Group products meet or exceed all applicable standards in each product group and we are accustomed to working within 
the strict tolerances of the automotive, aerospace, and military manufacturing communities.

A World of Solutions, Delivered to You
Stocking more than 2,500 SKUs and utilizing over 74,000 square feet of warehouse space in our Distribution Center in Lake Orion, 
Michigan, NORMA Group’s Distribution Services offers a full spectrum of packaging, shipping, and labeling solutions to meet the 
needs of customers.

Our logistical expertise allows us to �ll even complex orders rapidly. All in-stock SKUs are guaranteed to ship within 48 hours.
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Helpful Tools to Find Your Products
Our goal is to help you �nd the right joining solution, quickly and easily. To �nd all the information you need, this catalog is organized 
by each brand, and divided into three main sections:

Features, Bene�ts & Education Portfolio Quick Reference  Product Reference Pages

Graphically displays and highlights the most  
important attributes of each brand and product type

Enables you to see, at-a-glance, 
everything each brand has to offer

Delivers essential technical information and part 
numbers needed to ef�ciently order your product

Get to Know Our Product Reference Pages
These easy-to-read pages are designed to deliver all the information you need to choose and order your product.

Note: The part numbers featured in this catalog represent the most popular sizes and styles for each product. For many products, other part numbers exist for unique sizes, styles, or 

materials, which may not be included in this catalog. If you don't see the size or style you are looking for, please call the NORMA Americas DS sales team for more information.

Prominent product 
images and drawings 
provide valuable visual 
information

Product name

Products proudly  
made in the USA 
will show this badge

Each detailed product table 
contains sizes, part numbers 
and other essential information 
needed for ordering. Color- 
coded columns make this 
information easier to �nd

Diameter ranges can 
always be found at the 
end of each table

Each color-coded bar indicates 
a change of product attribute(s) 
and aligns with the details in 
the table below.

Simply match the colors.

For your convenience, our website and phone 
number are located at the bottom of every page

Detailed product description 
and attributes

Application Icons

 
 Residential

 Commercial Vehicle

 Passenger Vehicle

 Infrastructure

 Industrial
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AISI Material Standards 

Material Description
Aluminized Steel coated with aluminum/silicon on both sides. Provides strength and heat protection

200-Series     

Material Description
201 General purpose stainless steel, very economical

202 General purpose stainless steel, very economical. Has more Chromium (Cr), Manganese (Mn), and Nickel (Ni) than 201

300-Series     

Material Description
301 Highly ductile stainless steel that has excellent weldability, strength and corrosion resistance

302 Higher strength (due to increased carbon content) than 304, but with the same corrosion resistance

303 Strength and corrosion resistance characteristics similar to 304, but with sulfur and phosphorus for free machining

304 Most common grade of stainless steel, with 18/8 (18% chromium, 8% nickel). Excellent strength and corrosion resistance

309 Strength and corrosion resistance similar to 304, but with better heat resistance

316 Marine-grade stainless steel that contains molybdenum to prevent speci�c forms of corrosion (especially chloride)

400-Series     

Material Description
409 Very economical stainless steel, used principally in automotive exhaust systems

410 High strength stainless steel with excellent wear-resistance

420 High strength, cutlery grade stainless steel, with excellent polishability

430 Good formability, but temperature and corrosion resistance is reduced. Widely used for automotive trim applications

431 Excellent impact strength at high hardness levels. Used in a variety of aircraft and general industrial applications.

439 Higher chromium content than 409 for increased temperature, corrosion, and oxidation resistance

441 Higher grade version of 409, stabilized with titanium and columbium for increased oxidation, creep resistance, and improved formability

DIN Material Standards                              Swedish Material Standards 
Material Description Material Description

W1 All Parts Entirely Made From Galvanized Steel  S10
Material and surface treatment chosen by the manufacturer.  

Min 72 hours to red rust.* Comparable to W1

W2 Band & Housing: Stainless Steel AISI 430
Screw: Galvanized Steel

 S20
Material and surface treatment chosen by the manufacturer.  

Min. 200 hours to red rust*

W3 All Parts Entirely Made From Stainless Steel AISI 430  S30
All parts in chrome steel 1.4016/AISI 430/SS2320.  

Min. time to red rust is 500 hours.* Comparable to W3

W4 All Parts Entirely Made From Stainless Steel AISI 304  S40
All parts in stainless steel 1.4301/AISI 304/SS2333  

Min. time to red rust is 500 hours.* Comparable to W4

W5 All Parts Entirely Made From Stainless Steel AISI 316  S50
All parts in acid resistant steel 1.4436/AISI 316/ SS2343  
Min. time to red rust is 2,000 hours.* Comparable to W5

 S60

All parts in acid resistant steel. Min. time to red rust– 
well over 2,000 hours.* Screw & housing in 1.4436/AISI 316/SS2343 

and band in higher grade 1.4547/SS-EN 10 088-1
*Using industry standard neutral salt-spray test

International Material Standard Designations
Material DIN AISI/AS BS AFNOR NF SS SUS
S10, W1 Completely Galvanized Steel

S20 Manufacturer's Choice: Minimum 200 Hours To Red Rust*

W2 1.4016 In Housing And Band.    Screw: 72 Hours To Red Rust*

S30, W3 1.4016 430 430 S 17 Z8 C17 2320 430

S40, W4 1.4301 304 304 S 15 Z6 CN 18-09 2332 304

S50, W5 1.4401 316 316 S 31 Z3 CND 17-11-1 2343 316

S60 1.4436 316 – – 2347 –

SS = Swedish Standard        DIN = Deutches Institut für Normung         AISI/AS = American Iron and Steel Institute / American Standard        BS = British Standard        
AFNOR NF = Association Francaise de Normalisation     SUS = Stainless Use Steel    *Using industry standard neutral salt-spray test

Material Standards
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MADE IN THE

USA

Product Portfolio Quick Reference

T-Bolt Band Clamp

| 0.75" Band Width
| Diameter Range 1"– 6.31"
| 300-Series SS Band
| 0.25" Plated Steel T-Bolt

Page 95-96

Quick Release Mounting Clamp

| 0.75" Band Width
| Diameter Range 2.187"– 9.38"
| 300-Series SS Band, Latch/Bracket
| Plated T-Bolt and Nut

Page 98

V-Band Clamp

|  Three Welded Inserts
| Diameter Range 1.06" and up
| Corrosion Resistant Steels
| Quick-Release and General Purpose

Page 92

Barrel Band Clamp

| 0.75" Band Width
| Diameter Range 1.06"– 6.18"
| 300-Series SS Band
| CRS, Zinc-Plated Hardware

Page 93

Barrel Band Clamp w/Shoe

| 0.75" Band Width
| Diameter Range 1.06"– 6.18"
| 300-Series SS Band
| CRS, Zinc-Plated Hardware

Page 94

Strap Clamp

| 0.75" Band Width
| Custom Lengths Available
| 300-Series SS Band
| Plated Hardware

Page 100

Spring T-Bolt Band Clamp

| 0.75" Band Width
| Diameter Range 2.06"– 6.31"
| 300-Series SS Band
| 0.25" Plated Steel T-Bolt

Page 97Page 92

Muf�er Mounting Clamp

| .048" or .060" Band Thickness
| Custom Perforations Available
| Oval or Round Shapes
| Annealed 300-Series SS Band

Page 99
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Band

Nominal
Clamp

Diameter
V-Insert
Section

A

C

B

E

D

V-Band Clamp
 
 

High-quality V-inserts welded to a band clamp with full round edges. 

0.63", 0.88" or 0.75" Band Widths  |  Three Inserts  |  40º Insert Angle  |  Corrosion-Resistant Steels  |  Nominal Diameter Range  1.75" – 10.69"

 GENERAL PURPOSE V-CLAMP
 0.25" or 5/16" Hardware
 0.63", 0.88" and 0.75" Band Widths
 Corrosion-Resistant Steel

 QUICK RELEASE V-CLAMP
 0.25" Hardware
 0.63", 0.88" and 0.75" Band Widths
 Plastic Knob with Brass Insert or Nut

GENERAL PURPOSE V-CLAMP Nominal Diameter (Ø) Insert Thickness (A) Insert Apex Width (B) Insert Depth (C) Band Thickness (D) Band Width (E)

Brand PN Global PN in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm
2026-1 0373 0001 044 1.75 44.5 0.050 1.27 0.262 6.65 0.141 3.58 0.025 0.63 0.625 15.87
2000-4 0373 0004 080 3.15 80.0 0.050 1.27 0.262 6.65 0.141 3.58 0.035 0.88 0.750 19.05
2017 0373 0004 082 3.21 81.5 0.050 1.27 0.262 6.65 0.141 3.58 0.035 0.88 0.750 19.05
2013-4 0373 0001 086 3.38 85.9 0.077 1.95 0.207 5.25 0.281 7.13 0.040 1.01 0.875 22.22
2013-1 0373 0013 097 3.82 97.0 0.077 1.95 0.207 5.25 0.281 7.13 0.040 1.01 0.875 22.22
3002-1 0373 0012 097 3.82 97.0 0.077 1.95 0.207 5.25 0.281 7.13 0.050 1.27 0.875 22.22
2002-1 0373 0003 099 3.88 98.6 0.050 1.27 0.400 10.16 0.281 7.13 0.040 1.01 0.875 22.22
3010-1 0373 0010 097 3.96 100.6 0.077 1.95 0.207 5.25 0.281 7.13 0.062 1.57 0.875 22.22
2000-20 0373 0000 103 4.04 102.6 0.050 1.27 0.262 6.65 0.141 3.58 0.035 0.88 0.750 19.05
2002-2 0373 0000 108 4.25 108.0 0.050 1.27 0.400 10.16 0.281 7.13 0.040 1.01 0.875 22.22
2013-5 0373 0001 109 4.31 109.5 0.077 1.95 0.207 5.25 0.281 7.13 0.040 1.01 0.875 22.22
2000-5 0373 0009 114 4.50 114.3 0.050 1.27 0.262 6.65 0.141 3.58 0.035 0.88 0.750 19.05
2001 0373 0009 117 4.61 117.1 0.050 1.27 0.156 3.96 0.281 7.13 0.035 0.88 0.750 19.05
2002-4 0373 0015 121 4.75 120.7 0.050 1.27 0.400 10.16 0.281 7.13 0.040 1.01 0.875 22.22
2013-3 0373 0003 122 4.81 122.2 0.077 1.95 0.207 5.25 0.281 7.13 0.040 1.01 0.875 22.22
2000-1 0373 0004 133 5.25 133.4 0.050 1.27 0.262 6.65 0.141 3.58 0.035 0.88 0.750 19.05
3014 0373 0006 148 5.81 147.6 0.050 1.27 0.207 5.25 0.281 7.13 0.062 1.57 0.875 22.22
2002-3 0373 0007 149 5.88 149.4 0.050 1.27 0.400 10.16 0.281 7.13 0.040 1.01 0.875 22.22
2000-11 0373 0004 150 5.90 149.9 0.050 1.27 0.262 6.65 0.141 3.58 0.035 0.88 0.750 19.05
2036-2 0373 0002 152 6.00 152.4 0.050 1.27 0.156 3.96 0.281 7.13 0.035 0.88 0.750 19.05
2022-1 0373 0002 243 9.56 242.8 0.050 1.27 0.530 13.46 0.215 5.46 0.035 0.88 0.750 19.05
2022-2 0373 0003 243 9.56 242.8 0.050 1.27 0.550 13.97 0.281 7.13 0.035 0.88 0.750 19.05
3026-2 0373 0001 271 10.69 271.5 0.050 1.27 0.207 5.25 0.281 7.13 0.062 1.57 0.875 22.22

QUICK RELEASE V-CLAMP Nominal Diameter (Ø) Insert Thickness (A) Insert Apex Width (B) Insert Depth (C) Band Thickness (D) Band Width (E)

Brand PN Global PN in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm
20026-1 (1) 0373 0000 044 (1) 1.75 44.5 0.050 1.27 0.262 6.65 0.141 3.58 0.025 0.63 0.625 15.87
20000-1A (2) 0373 0000 053 (2) 2.08 52.8 0.050 1.27 0.262 6.65 0.141 3.58 0.025 0.63 0.750 19.05
20060-3 (3) 0373 0004 078 (3) 3.09 78.5 0.060 1.52 0.207 5.25 0.281 7.13 0.040 1.01 0.750 19.05
20000-3A (4) 0373 0000 080 (4) 3.15 80.0 0.050 1.27 0.262 6.65 0.141 3.58 0.025 0.63 0.750 19.05
20000-4A (4) 0373 0003 093 (4) 3.67 93.2 0.050 1.27 0.262 6.65 0.141 3.58 0.025 0.63 0.750 19.05
20065-1N (6) 0373 0008 117 (6) 4.62 117.4 0.050 1.27 0.210 5.33 0.281 7.13 0.025 0.63 0.750 19.05
20039-2E (4) 0373 0001 127 (4) 5.00 127.0 0.060 1.52 0.415 10.54 0.281 7.13 0.040 1.01 0.875 22.22
20036-3 (5) 0373 0002 144 (5) 5.65 143.5 0.050 1.27 0.262 6.65 0.141 3.58 0.025 0.63 0.625 15.87
20004-1HD (4) 0373 0005 148 (4) 5.81 147.6 0.077 1.95 0.207 5.25 0.281 7.13 0.040 1.01 0.875 22.22
20022-1 (3) 0373 0007 150 (3) 5.92 150.4 0.050 1.27 0.400 10.16 0.281 7.13 0.025 0.63 0.750 19.05
20023-1 (3) 0373 0000 243 (3) 9.56 242.8 0.050 1.27 0.530 13.46 0.215 5.46 0.035 0.88 0.750 19.05

Note: Call for a complete list of sizes and materials.
1 300-Series SS Bent T-Bolt    2 Electro-polished, 300-Series SS Bent T-Bolt   3300-Series SS T-Bolt    4 Electro-polished, 300-Series SS T-Bolt    5300-Series SS Hardware
6 No T-Bolt, must purchase separately

General Purpose

Quick Release

“ø”

E

“ø”
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MADE IN THE

USA

Barrel Band Clamp
 
 

Heavy-duty, low-pro�le barrel-style hose clamp for automotive, commercial, and industrial applications.

0.75" Band Width |  CRS, Zinc-Plated Hardware  |  M6 Barrel Nut and Trunnion |  Diameter Range 1.06"– 6.18"

 BARREL BAND CLAMP
 M6 Barrel Nut and Trunnion
 0.75" Band Width
 CRS, Zinc-Plated Hardware

Nominal
Diameter

BARREL BAND CLAMP inches (A) mm

inches mm Brand PN Global PN min max min max
1.06 27 27-49M 0363 0001 027 1.06 1.14 26.92 28.96

1.13 29 27-50M 0363 0004 030 1.13 1.25 28.70 31.75

1.25 32 27-51M 0363 0000 030 1.19 1.31 30.23 33.27

1.31 33 27-52M 0363 0000 032 1.25 1.39 31.75 35.31

1.31 33 27-53M 0363 0003 033 1.31 1.45 33.27 36.83

1.38 35 27-54M 0363 0004 035 1.38 1.52 35.05 38.61

1.44 37 27-55M 0363 0003 037 1.44 1.58 36.58 40.13

1.50 38 27-56M 0363 0004 038 1.50 1.64 38.10 41.66

1.56 40 27-57M 0363 0003 040 1.56 1.70 39.62 43.18

1.63 41 27-58M 0363 0002 041 1.63 1.81 41.40 45.97

1.69 43 27-59M 0363 0004 043 1.69 1.87 42.93 47.50

1.75 44 27-60M 0363 0005 044 1.75 1.93 44.45 49.02

1.81 46 27-61M 0363 0007 046 1.81 1.99 45.97 50.55

1.88 48 27-62M 0363 0003 050 1.88 2.06 47.75 52.32

1.94 49 27-63M 0363 0004 049 1.94 2.12 49.28 53.85

2.00 51 27-64M 0363 0003 051 2.00 2.18 50.80 55.37

2.06 52 27-65M 0363 0002 052 2.06 2.24 52.32 56.90

2.13 54 27-66M 0363 0002 054 2.13 2.31 54.10 58.67

2.19 56 27-67M 0363 0002 056 2.19 2.37 55.63 60.20

2.25 57 27-68M 0363 0003 057 2.25 2.43 57.15 61.72

2.38 60 27-69M 0363 0003 059 2.31 2.49 58.67 63.25

2.38 61 27-70M 0363 0025 064 2.38 2.56 60.45 65.02

2.44 62 27-71M 0363 0002 062 2.44 2.62 61.98 66.55

2.50 64 27-72M 0363 0007 064 2.50 2.68 63.50 68.07

2.56 65 27-73M 0363 0003 065 2.56 2.74 65.02 69.60

2.69 68 27-74M 0363 0004 067 2.63 2.81 66.80 71.37

2.69 69 27-75M 0363 0013 072 2.69 2.87 68.33 72.90

2.75 70 27-76M 0363 0003 070 2.75 2.93 69.85 74.42

2.88 73 27-77M 0363 0011 075 2.81 2.99 71.37 75.95

2.94 75 27-78M 0363 0019 077 2.88 3.06 73.15 77.72

Note: Call for a complete list of sizes and materials and to discuss unique requirements. 

“A”

0.75

0.025

M6-1.0

1.37

Nominal
Diameter

BARREL BAND CLAMP inches (A) mm

inches mm Brand PN Global PN min max min max
3.00 77 27-79M 0363 0011 077 2.94 3.12 74.68 79.25

3.00 78 27-80M 0363 0003 076 3.00 3.18 76.20 80.77

3.13 80 27-81M 0363 0015 082 3.06 3.24 77.72 82.30

3.25 82 27-82M 0363 0003 080 3.13 3.31 79.50 84.07

3.25 83 27-83M 0363 0011 085 3.19 3.37 81.03 85.60

3.31 85 27-84M 0363 0012 086 3.25 3.43 82.55 87.12

3.38 86 27-85M 0363 0010 088 3.31 3.49 84.07 88.65

3.44 88 27-86M 0363 0019 090 3.38 3.56 85.85 90.42

3.50 90 27-87M 0363 0010 091 3.44 3.62 87.38 91.95

3.56 91 27-88M 0363 0012 093 3.50 3.68 88.90 93.47

3.69 93 27-89M 0363 0005 090 3.56 3.74 90.42 95.00

3.69 94 27-90M 0363 0016 096 3.63 3.81 92.20 96.77

3.75 96 27-91M 0363 0016 098 3.69 3.87 93.73 98.30

3.88 98 27-92M 0363 0015 099 3.75 3.93 95.25 99.82

3.88 99 27-93M 0363 0000 097 3.81 3.99 96.77 101.35

4.00 101 27-94M 0363 0016 102 3.88 4.06 98.55 103.12

4.06 103 27-95M 0363 0002 100 3.94 4.12 100.08 104.65

4.13 104 27-96M 0363 0013 104 4.00 4.18 101.60 106.17

4.13 105 27-97M 0363 0000 105 4.06 4.24 103.12 107.70

4.19 107 27-98M 0363 0012 107 4.12 4.30 104.65 109.22

4.25 108 27-99M 0363 0012 109 4.19 4.37 106.43 111.00

4.31 110 27-100M 0363 0014 110 4.25 4.43 107.95 112.52

4.63 117 27-104M 0363 0008 117 4.50 4.68 114.30 118.87

4.81 123 27-108M 0363 0005 123 4.75 4.93 120.65 125.22

5.06 129 27-112M 0363 0005 129 5.00 5.18 127.00 131.57

5.38 136 27-116M 0363 0004 136 5.25 5.43 133.35 137.92

5.63 142 27-120M 0363 0002 142 5.50 5.68 139.70 144.27

5.81 148 27-124M 0363 0001 148 5.75 5.93 146.05 150.62

6.13 155 27-128M 0363 0002 155 6.00 6.18 152.40 156.97
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MADE IN THE

USA

Barrel Band Clamp with Shoe
 
 

Heavy-duty, low-pro�le barrel-style hose clamp with shoe for automotive, commercial, and industrial applications.

0.75" Band Width |  CRS, Zinc-Plated Hardware  |  300-Series SS Band and Shoe |  Diameter Range 1.06"– 6.18"

 BARREL BAND CLAMP WITH SHOE
 M6 Barrel Nut and Trunnion
 300-Series Stainless Steel Band & Shoe
 CRS, Zinc-Plated Hardware

Nominal
Diameter

BARREL BAND CLAMP
WITH SHOE

inches (A) mm

inches mm Brand PN Global PN min max min max
1.06 27 27-49MSH 0363 0000 027 1.06 1.14 26.92 28.96

1.13 29 27-50MSH 0363 0006 030 1.13 1.25 28.70 31.75

1.25 32 27-51MSH 0363 0005 032 1.19 1.31 30.23 33.27

1.31 33 27-52MSH 0363 0006 034 1.25 1.39 31.75 35.31

1.31 33 27-53MSH 0363 0002 033 1.31 1.45 33.27 36.83

1.38 35 27-54MSH 0363 0003 035 1.38 1.52 35.05 38.61

1.44 37 27-55MSH 0363 0000 037 1.44 1.58 36.58 40.13

1.50 38 27-56MSH 0363 0008 040 1.50 1.64 38.10 41.66

1.56 40 27-57MSH 0363 0000 040 1.56 1.70 39.62 43.18

1.63 41 27-58MSH 0363 0000 041 1.63 1.81 41.40 45.97

1.69 43 27-59MSH 0363 0000 043 1.69 1.87 42.93 47.50

1.75 44 27-60MSH 0363 0003 044 1.75 1.93 44.45 49.02

1.81 46 27-61MSH 0363 0002 046 1.81 1.99 45.97 50.55

1.88 48 27-62MSH 0363 0002 048 1.88 2.06 47.75 52.32

1.94 49 27-63MSH 0363 0001 049 1.94 2.12 49.28 53.85

2.00 51 27-64MSH 0363 0002 051 2.00 2.18 50.80 55.37

2.06 52 27-65MSH 0363 0000 052 2.06 2.24 52.32 56.90

2.13 54 27-66MSH 0363 0001 054 2.13 2.31 54.10 58.67

2.19 56 27-67MSH 0363 0000 056 2.19 2.37 55.63 60.20

2.25 57 27-68MSH 0363 0002 057 2.25 2.43 57.15 61.72

2.38 60 27-69MSH 0363 0008 063 2.31 2.49 58.67 63.25

2.38 61 27-70MSH 0363 0026 064 2.38 2.56 60.45 65.02

2.44 62 27-71MSH 0363 0000 062 2.44 2.62 61.98 66.55

2.50 64 27-72MSH 0363 0003 064 2.50 2.68 63.50 68.07

2.56 65 27-73MSH 0363 0001 065 2.56 2.74 65.02 69.60

2.69 68 27-74MSH 0363 0014 071 2.63 2.81 66.80 71.37

2.69 69 27-75MSH 0363 0012 072 2.69 2.87 68.33 72.90

2.75 70 27-76MSH 0363 0002 070 2.75 2.93 69.85 74.42

2.88 73 27-77MSH 0363 0010 075 2.81 2.99 71.37 75.95

2.94 75 27-78MSH 0363 0016 077 2.88 3.06 73.15 77.72

Note: Call for a complete list of sizes and materials and to discuss unique requirements. 

Nominal
Diameter

BARREL BAND CLAMP
WITH SHOE

inches (A) mm

inches mm Brand PN Global PN min max min max
3.00 77 27-79MSH 0363 0011 079 2.94 3.12 74.68 79.25

3.00 78 27-80MSH 0363 0011 080 3.00 3.18 76.20 80.77

3.13 80 27-81MSH 0363 0016 082 3.06 3.24 77.72 82.30

3.25 82 27-82MSH 0363 0017 083 3.13 3.31 79.50 84.07

3.25 83 27-83MSH 0363 0012 085 3.19 3.37 81.03 85.60

3.31 85 27-84MSH 0363 0011 086 3.25 3.43 82.55 87.12

3.38 86 27-85MSH 0363 0009 088 3.31 3.49 84.07 88.65

3.44 88 27-86MSH 0363 0016 090 3.38 3.56 85.85 90.42

3.50 90 27-87MSH 0363 0009 091 3.44 3.62 87.38 91.95

3.56 91 27-88MSH 0363 0011 093 3.50 3.68 88.90 93.47

3.69 93 27-89MSH 0363 0014 094 3.56 3.74 90.42 95.00

3.69 94 27-90MSH 0363 0015 096 3.63 3.81 92.20 96.77

3.75 96 27-91MSH 0363 0015 098 3.69 3.87 93.73 98.30

3.88 98 27-92MSH 0363 0014 099 3.75 3.93 95.25 99.82

3.88 99 27-93MSH 0363 0009 101 3.81 3.99 96.77 101.35

4.00 101 27-94MSH 0363 0017 102 3.88 4.06 98.55 103.12

4.06 103 27-95MSH 0363 0010 104 3.94 4.12 100.08 104.65

4.13 104 27-96MSH 0363 0011 104 4.00 4.18 101.60 106.17

4.13 105 27-97MSH 0363 0001 105 4.06 4.24 103.12 107.70

4.19 107 27-98MSH 0363 0013 107 4.12 4.30 104.65 109.22

4.25 108 27-99MSH 0363 0013 109 4.19 4.37 106.43 111.00

4.31 110 27-100MSH 0363 0015 110 4.25 4.43 107.95 112.52

4.63 117 27-104MSH 0363 0009 117 4.50 4.68 114.30 118.87

4.81 123 27-108MSH 0363 0006 123 4.75 4.93 120.65 125.22

5.06 129 27-112MSH 0363 0006 129 5.00 5.18 127.00 131.57

5.38 136 27-116MSH 0363 0005 136 5.25 5.43 133.35 137.92

5.63 142 27-120MSH 0363 0003 142 5.50 5.68 139.70 144.27

5.81 148 27-124MSH 0363 0002 148 5.75 5.93 146.05 150.62

6.13 155 27-128MSH 0363 0003 155 6.00 6.18 152.40 156.97

“A”

0.75

0.025

M6-1.0

1.37
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MADE IN THE

USA

T-Bolt Clamp
 
 

Heavy-duty, high-strength T-Bolt with shoe. 

0.75" Band Width  |  0.25" Plated Steel Bolt  |  Available with Bridge |  Diameter Range 1" – 6.31"

 T-BOLT CLAMP
 0.25" Plated Steel T-Bolt
 0.75" 300-Series SS Band

 T-BOLT CLAMP W / BRIDGE
 0.25" Plated Steel T-Bolt w/Bridge
 0.75" 300-Series SS Band

 ALL SS T-BOLT CLAMP    
 0.25" 300-Series SS T-Bolt
 0.75" 300-Series SS Band

Nominal
Diameter

T-BOLT CLAMP inches mm

inches mm Brand PN Global PN min max min max
1.06 27 220-48 0363 0002 027 1.00 1.13 25.40 28.70

1.13 28 220-49 0363 0000 029 1.06 1.19 26.92 30.23

1.13 29 220-50 0363 0001 030 1.13 1.25 28.45 31.75

1.25 32 220-51 0363 0003 032 1.19 1.31 30.23 33.78

1.31 33 220-52 0363 0005 033 1.25 1.38 31.75 35.31

1.38 35 220-53 0363 0005 035 1.31 1.44 33.27 36.83

1.44 36 220-54 0363 0007 037 1.38 1.50 35.05 38.61

1.50 38 220-55 0363 0007 038 1.44 1.56 36.58 40.13

1.56 40 220-56 0363 0006 040 1.50 1.63 38.10 41.66

1.63 41 220-57 0363 0006 041 1.56 1.69 39.62 43.18

1.75 44 200-58 0363 0008 044 1.63 1.88 41.40 47.75

1.81 46 200-59 0363 0008 046 1.69 1.94 42.93 49.28

1.88 47 200-60 0363 0005 048 1.75 2.00 44.45 50.80

2.00 51 200-61 0363 0009 049 1.81 2.06 45.97 52.32

2.06 52 200-62 0363 0005 051 1.88 2.13 47.75 54.10

2.06 53 200-63 0363 0004 052 1.94 2.19 49.28 55.63

2.13 54 200-64 0363 0003 054 2.00 2.25 50.80 57.15

2.19 56 200-65 0363 0010 056 2.06 2.31 52.32 58.67

2.25 57 200-66 0363 0005 057 2.13 2.38 54.10 60.45

2.31 59 200-67 0363 0004 059 2.19 2.50 55.63 63.50

2.38 61 200-68 0363 0003 061 2.25 2.56 57.15 65.02

2.50 63 200-69 0363 0000 063 2.31 2.63 58.67 66.55

2.50 64 200-70 0363 0011 064 2.38 2.69 60.45 68.33

2.56 66 200-71 0363 0001 066 2.44 2.75 61.98 69.85

2.63 67 200-72 0363 0005 067 2.50 2.81 63.50 71.37

2.69 69 200-73 0363 0002 069 2.56 2.88 65.02 72.90

2.81 71 200-74 0363 0003 071 2.63 2.94 66.80 74.68

2.81 72 200-75 0363 0003 072 2.69 3.00 68.33 76.20

2.94 74 200-76 0363 0000 074 2.75 3.06 69.85 77.72

2.94 75 200-77 0363 0001 075 2.81 3.13 71.37 79.25

Note: Call for a complete list of sizes and materials.

Nominal
Diameter

T-BOLT CLAMP inches mm

inches mm Brand PN Global PN min max min max
3.00 77 200-78 0363 0009 077 2.88 3.19 73.15 81.03

3.13 79 200-79 0363 0005 079 2.94 3.25 74.68 82.55

3.13 80 200-80 0363 0008 079 3.00 3.31 76.20 84.07

3.25 82 200-81 0363 0010 082 3.06 3.38 77.72 85.60

3.25 83 200-82 0363 0013 083 3.13 3.44 79.50 87.38

3.31 85 200-83 0363 0005 085 3.19 3.50 81.03 88.90

3.38 86 200-84 0363 0006 086 3.25 3.56 82.55 90.42

3.44 88 200-85 0363 0000 088 3.31 3.63 84.07 92.20

3.50 90 200-86 0363 0008 090 3.38 3.69 85.85 93.73

3.56 91 200-87 0363 0003 091 3.44 3.75 87.38 95.25

3.69 93 200-88 0363 0003 093 3.50 3.81 88.90 96.77

3.69 94 200-89 0363 0005 094 3.56 3.88 90.42 98.55

3.75 96 200-90 0363 0010 096 3.63 3.94 92.20 100.08

3.88 98 200-91 0363 0008 098 3.69 4.00 93.73 101.60

3.88 99 200-92 0363 0005 099 3.75 4.06 95.25 103.12

4.00 101 200-93 0363 0002 101 3.81 4.13 96.77 104.65

4.00 102 200-94 0363 0007 102 3.88 4.19 98.55 106.43

4.13 104 200-95 0363 0007 104 3.94 4.25 100.08 107.95

4.19 106 200-96 0363 0004 106 4.00 4.31 101.60 109.47

4.25 108 200-97 0363 0009 107 4.06 4.38 103.12 111.00

4.31 109 200-98 0363 0005 109 4.13 4.44 104.65 112.78

4.31 110 200-99 0363 0005 110 4.19 4.50 106.43 114.30

4.38 112 200-100 0363 0015 112 4.25 4.56 107.95 115.82

4.63 117 200-104 0363 0009 118 4.50 4.81 114.30 122.17

4.94 125 200-108 0363 0000 125 4.75 5.06 120.65 128.52

5.06 129 200-112 0363 0010 131 5.00 5.31 127.00 134.87

5.38 137 200-116 0363 0008 137 5.25 5.56 133.35 141.22

5.69 144 200-120 0363 0002 144 5.50 5.81 139.70 147.57

5.81 148 200-124 0363 0008 150 5.75 6.06 146.05 153.92

6.13 155 200-128 0363 0007 156 6.00 6.31 152.40 160.27

0.75

“A”

0.025
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Nominal
Diameter

T-BOLT CLAMP W/BRIDGE inches mm

inches mm Brand PN Global PN min max min max
1.75 44 210-58 0363 0012 044 1.63 1.88 41.40 47.75

1.81 46 210-59 0363 0011 046 1.69 1.94 42.93 49.28

1.88 47 210-60 0363 0001 047 1.75 2.00 44.45 50.80

2.00 51 210-61 0363 0007 049 1.81 2.06 45.97 52.32

2.06 52 210-62 0363 0009 051 1.88 2.13 47.75 54.10

2.06 53 210-63 0363 0006 052 1.94 2.19 49.28 55.63

2.13 54 210-64 0363 0006 054 2.00 2.25 50.80 57.15

2.19 56 210-65 0363 0007 056 2.06 2.31 52.32 58.67

2.25 57 210-66 0363 0007 057 2.13 2.38 54.10 60.45

2.31 59 210-67 0363 0009 059 2.19 2.50 55.63 63.50

2.38 61 210-68 0363 0009 061 2.25 2.56 57.15 65.02

2.50 63 210-69 0363 0006 063 2.31 2.63 58.67 66.55

2.50 64 210-70 0363 0015 064 2.38 2.69 60.45 68.33

2.56 66 210-71 0363 0005 066 2.44 2.75 61.98 69.85

2.63 67 210-72 0363 0011 067 2.50 2.81 63.50 71.37

2.69 69 210-73 0363 0008 069 2.56 2.88 65.02 72.90

2.81 71 210-74 0363 0012 071 2.63 2.94 66.80 74.68

2.81 72 210-75 0363 0008 072 2.69 3.00 68.33 76.20

2.94 74 210-76 0363 0010 074 2.75 3.06 69.85 77.72

2.94 75 210-77 0363 0008 075 2.81 3.13 71.37 79.25

3.00 77 210-78 0363 0010 077 2.88 3.19 73.15 81.03

3.13 79 210-79 0363 0009 079 2.94 3.25 74.68 82.55

3.13 80 210-80 0363 0009 080 3.00 3.31 76.20 84.07

3.25 82 210-81 0363 0013 082 3.06 3.38 77.72 85.60

3.25 83 210-82 0363 0010 083 3.13 3.44 79.50 87.38

Nominal
Diameter

ALL SS T-BOLT CLAMP inches mm

inches mm Brand PN Global PN min max min max
1.06 27 235-48 0363 0004 027 1.00 1.13 25.40 28.70
1.13 28 235-49 0363 0001 029 1.06 1.19 26.92 30.23

1.13 29 235-50 0363 0005 030 1.13 1.25 28.45 31.75

1.25 32 235-51 0363 0004 032 1.19 1.31 30.23 33.78

1.31 33 235-52 0363 0005 034 1.25 1.38 31.75 35.31

1.38 35 235-53 0363 0006 035 1.31 1.44 33.27 36.83

1.44 36 235-54 0363 0009 037 1.38 1.50 35.05 38.61

1.50 38 235-55 0363 0006 038 1.44 1.56 36.58 40.13

1.56 40 235-56 0363 0007 040 1.50 1.63 38.10 41.66

1.63 41 235-57 0363 0008 041 1.56 1.69 39.62 43.18

1.75 44 235-58 0363 0002 045 1.63 1.88 41.40 47.75

1.81 46 235-59 0363 0012 046 1.69 1.94 42.93 49.28

1.88 47 235-60 0363 0009 048 1.75 2.00 44.45 50.80

2.00 51 235-61 0363 0006 049 1.81 2.06 45.97 52.32

2.06 52 235-62 0363 0008 051 1.88 2.13 47.75 54.10

2.06 53 235-63 0363 0009 052 1.94 2.19 49.28 55.63

2.13 54 235-64 0363 0007 054 2.00 2.25 50.80 57.15

2.19 56 235-65 0363 0004 055 2.06 2.31 52.32 58.67

2.25 57 235-66 0363 0011 057 2.13 2.38 54.10 60.45

2.31 59 235-67 0363 0008 059 2.19 2.50 55.63 63.50

2.38 61 235-68 0363 0014 061 2.25 2.56 57.15 65.02

2.50 63 235-69 0363 0007 063 2.31 2.63 58.67 66.55

2.50 64 235-70 0363 0024 064 2.38 2.69 60.45 68.33

2.56 66 235-71 0363 0008 066 2.44 2.75 61.98 69.85

2.63 67 235-72 0363 0012 067 2.50 2.81 63.50 71.37

2.69 69 235-73 0363 0011 069 2.56 2.88 65.02 72.90

2.81 71 235-74 0363 0013 071 2.63 2.94 66.80 74.68

2.81 72 235-75 0363 0011 072 2.69 3.00 68.33 76.20

2.94 74 235-76 0363 0009 074 2.75 3.06 69.85 77.72

2.94 75 235-77 0363 0009 075 2.81 3.13 71.37 79.25

Nominal
Diameter

T-BOLT CLAMP W/BRIDGE inches mm

inches mm Brand PN Global PN min max min max
3.31 85 210-83 0363 0007 085 3.19 3.50 81.03 88.90

3.38 86 210-84 0363 0010 086 3.25 3.56 82.55 90.42

3.44 88 210-85 0363 0002 088 3.31 3.63 84.07 92.20

3.50 90 210-86 0363 0011 090 3.38 3.69 85.85 93.73

3.56 91 210-87 0363 0007 091 3.44 3.75 87.38 95.25

3.69 93 210-88 0363 0009 093 3.50 3.81 88.90 96.77

3.69 94 210-89 0363 0012 094 3.56 3.88 90.42 98.55

3.75 96 210-90 0363 0013 096 3.63 3.94 92.20 100.08

3.88 98 210-91 0363 0013 098 3.69 4.00 93.73 101.60

3.88 99 210-92 0363 0010 099 3.75 4.06 95.25 103.12

4.00 101 210-93 0363 0007 101 3.81 4.13 96.77 104.65

4.00 102 210-94 0363 0011 102 3.88 4.19 98.55 106.43

4.13 104 210-95 0363 0008 104 3.94 4.25 100.08 107.95

4.19 106 210-96 0363 0005 106 4.00 4.31 101.60 109.47

4.25 108 210-97 0363 0010 107 4.06 4.38 103.12 111.00

4.31 109 210-98 0363 0009 109 4.13 4.44 104.65 112.78

4.31 110 210-99 0363 0007 110 4.19 4.50 106.43 114.30

4.38 112 210-100 0363 0009 112 4.25 4.56 107.95 115.82

4.63 117 210-104 0363 0010 118 4.50 4.81 114.30 122.17

4.94 125 210-108 0363 0001 125 4.75 5.06 120.65 128.52

5.06 129 210-112 0363 0011 131 5.00 5.31 127.00 134.87

5.38 137 210-116 0363 0016 137 5.25 5.56 133.35 141.22

5.69 144 210-120 0363 0007 144 5.50 5.81 139.70 147.57

5.81 148 210-124 0363 0009 150 5.75 6.06 146.05 153.92

6.13 155 210-128 0363 0008 156 6.00 6.31 152.40 160.27

Nominal
Diameter

ALL SS T-BOLT CLAMP inches mm

inches mm Brand PN Global PN min max min max
3.00 77 235-78 0363 0015 077 2.88 3.19 73.15 81.03

3.13 79 235-79 0363 0010 079 2.94 3.25 74.68 82.55

3.13 80 235-80 0363 0010 080 3.00 3.31 76.20 84.07

3.25 82 235-81 0363 0014 082 3.06 3.38 77.72 85.60

3.25 83 235-82 0363 0016 083 3.13 3.44 79.50 87.38

3.31 85 235-83 0363 0010 085 3.19 3.50 81.03 88.90

3.38 86 235-84 0363 0009 086 3.25 3.56 82.55 90.42

3.44 88 235-85 0363 0008 088 3.31 3.63 84.07 92.20

3.50 90 235-86 0363 0015 090 3.38 3.69 85.85 93.73

3.56 91 235-87 0363 0008 091 3.44 3.75 87.38 95.25

3.69 93 235-88 0363 0010 093 3.50 3.81 88.90 96.77

3.69 94 235-89 0363 0013 094 3.56 3.88 90.42 98.55

3.75 96 235-90 0363 0014 096 3.63 3.94 92.20 100.08

3.88 98 235-91 0363 0014 098 3.69 4.00 93.73 101.60

3.88 99 235-92 0363 0012 099 3.75 4.06 95.25 103.12

4.00 101 235-93 0363 0008 101 3.81 4.13 96.77 104.65

4.00 102 235-94 0363 0015 102 3.88 4.19 98.55 106.43

4.13 104 235-95 0363 0009 104 3.94 4.25 100.08 107.95

4.19 106 235-96 0363 0007 106 4.00 4.31 101.60 109.47

4.25 108 235-97 0363 0011 107 4.06 4.38 103.12 111.00

4.31 109 235-98 0363 0011 109 4.13 4.44 104.65 112.78

4.31 110 235-99 0363 0013 110 4.19 4.50 106.43 114.30

4.38 112 235-100 0363 0016 112 4.25 4.56 107.95 115.82

4.63 117 235-104 0363 0011 118 4.50 4.81 114.30 122.17

4.94 125 235-108 0363 0003 125 4.75 5.06 120.65 128.52

5.06 129 235-112 0363 0012 131 5.00 5.31 127.00 134.87

5.38 137 235-116 0363 0011 137 5.25 5.56 133.35 141.22

5.69 144 235-120 0363 0011 144 5.50 5.81 139.70 147.57

5.81 148 235-124 0363 0010 150 5.75 6.06 146.05 153.92

6.13 155 235-128 0363 0009 156 6.00 6.31 152.40 160.27

MADE IN THE

USA
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Spring-Loaded T-Bolt Band Clamp 
Heavy-duty, spring-loaded T-Bolt clamp for constant tension performance.

0.75" Band Width  |  0.25" Plated Steel Bolt  |  With or Without Bridge  | Diameter Range 2.06" – 6.31"

 SPRING T-BOLT
 0.25" Plated Steel T-Bolt
 0.75" Stainless Steel Band

 SPRING T-BOLT W/BRIDGE
 0.25" Plated Steel T-Bolt w/Bridge
 0.75" Stainless Steel Band

 ALL 316 SS SPRING T-BOLT       
 0.25" 316 Stainless Steel T-Bolt
 0.75" 316 Stainless Steel Band

Nominal Diameter SPRING T-BOLT SPRING T-BOLT W / BRIDGE ALL 316 SS SPRING T-BOLT inches mm
inches mm Brand PN Global PN Brand PN Global PN Brand PN Global PN min max min max

2.19 56 250-65 0363 0005 056 250-65B 0363 0002 055 250-65-316 0363 0003 056 2.06 2.31 52.32 58.67
2.25 57 250-66 0363 0008 057 250-66B 0363 0009 057 250-66-316 0363 0010 057 2.13 2.38 54.10 60.45
2.31 59 250-67 0363 0007 059 250-67B 0363 0008 060 250-67-316 0363 0009 060 2.19 2.50 55.63 63.50
2.38 60 250-68 0363 0007 060 250-68B 0363 0011 061 250-68-316 0363 0012 061 2.25 2.56 57.15 65.02
2.50 63 250-69 0363 0003 063 250-69B 0363 0002 063 250-69-316 0363 0005 063 2.31 2.63 58.67 66.55
2.50 64 250-70 0363 0022 064 250-70B 0363 0012 064 250-70-316 0363 0023 064 2.38 2.69 60.45 68.33
2.56 66 250-71 0363 0003 066 250-71B 0363 0007 066 250-71-316 0363 0007 079 2.44 2.75 61.98 69.85
2.63 67 250-72 0363 0008 067 250-72B 0363 0009 067 250-72-316 0363 0010 067 2.50 2.81 63.50 71.37
2.63 69 250-73 0363 0005 069 250-73B 0363 0003 069 250-73-316 0363 0010 069 2.56 2.87 65.02 72.90
2.69 71 250-74 0363 0010 071 250-74B 0363 0005 071 250-74-316 0363 0011 071 2.63 2.94 66.80 74.68
2.81 72 250-75 0363 0007 072 250-75B 0363 0005 072 250-75-316 0363 0010 072 2.69 3.00 68.33 76.20
2.81 74 250-76 0363 0003 074 250-76B 0363 0014 074 250-76-316 0363 0002 074 2.75 3.06 69.85 77.72
2.94 75 250-77 0363 0003 075 250-77B 0363 0000 075 250-77-316 0363 0007 075 2.81 3.13 71.37 79.25
3.00 77 250-78 0363 0008 077 250-78B 0363 0013 077 250-78-316 0363 0014 077 2.88 3.19 73.15 81.03
3.13 79 250-79 0363 0004 079 250-79B 0363 0002 079 250-79-316 0363 0003 079 2.94 3.25 74.68 82.55
3.13 80 250-80 0363 0005 080 250-80B 0363 0007 080 250-80-316 0363 0008 080 3.00 3.31 76.20 84.07
3.25 82 250-81 0363 0009 082 250-81B 0363 0007 082 250-81-316 0363 0012 082 3.06 3.38 77.72 85.60
3.25 83 250-82 0363 0008 083 250-82B 0363 0014 083 250-82-316 0363 0015 083 3.13 3.44 79.50 87.38
3.31 85 250-83 0363 0003 085 250-83B 0363 0002 085 250-83-316 0363 0009 085 3.19 3.50 81.03 88.90
3.38 86 250-84 0363 0005 086 250-84B 0363 0003 086 250-84-316 0363 0004 086 3.25 3.56 82.55 90.42
3.44 88 250-85 0363 0003 088 250-85B 0363 0005 088 250-85-316 0363 0007 088 3.31 3.63 84.07 92.20
3.50 90 250-86 0363 0012 090 250-86B 0363 0013 090 250-86-316 0363 0014 090 3.38 3.69 85.85 93.73
3.56 91 250-87 0363 0002 091 250-87B 0363 0005 091 250-87-316 0363 0001 091 3.44 3.75 87.38 95.25
3.69 93 250-88 0363 0002 093 250-88B 0363 0007 093 250-88-316 0363 0008 093 3.50 3.81 88.90 96.77
3.69 94 250-89 0363 0003 094 250-89B 0363 0010 094 250-89-316 0363 0011 094 3.56 3.88 90.42 98.55
3.75 96 250-90 0363 0009 096 250-90B 0363 0007 096 250-90-316 0363 0012 096 3.63 3.94 92.20 100.08
3.88 98 250-91 0363 0010 098 250-91B 0363 0011 098 250-91-316 0363 0012 098 3.69 4.00 93.73 101.60
3.88 99 250-92 0363 0003 099 250-92B 0363 0011 099 250-92-316 0363 0002 099 3.75 4.06 95.25 103.12
4.00 101 250-93 0363 0003 101 250-93B 0363 0004 101 250-93-316 0363 0005 101 3.81 4.13 96.77 104.65
4.00 102 250-94 0363 0012 102 250-94B 0363 0013 102 250-94-316 0363 0014 102 3.88 4.19 98.55 106.43
4.13 104 250-95 0363 0005 104 250-95B 0363 0003 104 250-95-316 0363 0004 104 3.94 4.25 100.08 107.95
4.19 106 250-96 0363 0003 106 250-96B 0363 0002 106 250-96-316 0363 0006 106 4.00 4.31 101.60 109.47
4.19 107 250-97 0363 0003 107 250-97B 0363 0002 107 250-97-316 0363 0007 107 4.06 4.38 103.12 111.00
4.31 109 250-98 0363 0003 109 250-98B 0363 0002 109 250-98-316 0363 0010 109 4.13 4.44 104.65 112.78
4.31 110 250-99 0363 0010 110 250-99B 0363 0011 110 250-99-316 0363 0012 110 4.19 4.50 106.43 114.30
4.38 112 250-100 0363 0008 112 250-100B 0363 0014 112 250-100-316 0363 0007 112 4.25 4.56 107.95 115.82
4.63 118 250-104 0363 0005 118 250-104B 0363 0007 118 250-104-316 0363 0008 118 4.50 4.81 114.30 122.17
4.94 125 250-108 0363 0004 125 250-108B 0363 0005 125 250-108-316 0363 0007 125 4.75 5.06 120.65 128.52
5.13 131 250-112 0363 0007 131 250-112B 0363 0008 131 250-112-316 0363 0009 131 5.00 5.31 127.00 134.87
5.38 137 250-116 0363 0012 137 250-116B 0363 0014 137 250-116-316 0363 0015 137 5.25 5.56 133.35 141.22
5.69 144 250-120 0363 0008 144 250-120B 0363 0009 144 250-120-316 0363 0010 144 5.50 5.81 139.70 147.57
5.81 148 250-124 0363 0003 150 250-124B 0363 0004 150 250-124-316 0363 0007 150 5.75 6.06 146.05 153.92
6.13 155 250-128 0363 0001 156 250-128B 0363 0005 156 250-128-316 0363 0006 156 6.00 6.31 152.40 160.27

Note: Call for a complete list of sizes and materials.
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Quick-Release Mounting Clamp
 
 

Quick-Release T-Bolt mounting clamps available with a wing nut or nylon insert lock nut.

0.625" Band Width |  0.25" Plated T-Bolt and Nut |  300-Series Stainless Steel Latch & Bracket  |  Diameter Range 2.19" – 6.25"

 T-BOLT MOUNTING W/ WING NUT
 0.25" Plated Bolt and Nut
 0.625"  Band Width
 0.25"-1" 300-Series SS Latch

 T-BOLT MOUNTING W/NYLOCK NUT
 0.25" Plated Bolt and Nut
 0.625"  Band Width
 0.25"-1" 300-Series SS Latch 

Nominal Diameter T-BOLT MOUNTING W / WING NUT T-BOLT MOUNTING W / NYLOCK NUT inches mm
inches mm Brand PN Global PN Brand PN Global PN min max min max

2.31 59 242-67 0375 0001 059 453-67 0375 0000 059 2.19 2.44 55.63 61.98
2.38 60 242-68 0375 0001 060 453-68 0375 0000 060 2.25 2.50 57.15 63.50
2.44 62 242-69 0363 0003 062 453-69 0375 0000 063 2.31 2.56 58.67 65.02
2.50 63 242-70 0375 0001 064 453-70 0375 0000 064 2.38 2.63 60.45 66.80
2.56 65 242-71 0375 0001 065 453-71 0375 0000 066 2.44 2.69 61.98 68.33
2.63 67 242-72 0375 0001 067 453-72 0375 0000 067 2.50 2.75 63.50 69.85
2.69 68 242-73 0375 0000 068 453-73 0375 0000 070 2.56 2.81 65.02 71.37
2.75 70 242-74 0375 0001 070 453-74 0375 0001 071 2.63 2.88 66.80 73.15
2.81 71 242-75 0375 0000 072 453-75 0375 0000 071 2.69 2.94 68.33 74.68
2.88 73 242-76 0375 0000 068 453-76 0375 0000 074 2.75 3.00 69.85 76.20
2.94 74 242-77 0375 0001 075 453-77 0375 0000 075 2.81 3.06 71.37 77.72
3.00 75 242-78 0375 0000 076 453-78 0363 0002 076 2.88 3.13 73.15 79.50
3.06 78 242-79 0375 0001 078 453-79 0375 0000 078 2.94 3.19 74.68 81.03
3.13 79 242-80 0375 0001 079 453-80 0375 0000 079 3.00 3.25 76.20 82.55
3.19 81 242-81 0375 0002 081 453-81 0375 0001 081 3.06 3.31 77.72 84.07
3.25 83 242-82 0375 0002 083 453-82 0375 0001 083 3.13 3.38 79.50 85.85
3.31 84 242-83 0375 0000 084 453-83 0375 0000 085 3.19 3.44 81.03 87.38
3.38 85 242-84 0375 0001 086 453-84 0375 0000 086 3.25 3.50 82.55 88.90
3.44 87 242-85 0375 0000 087 453-85 0375 0000 088 3.31 3.56 84.07 90.42
3.50 89 242-86 0375 0003 089 453-86 0375 0004 089 3.38 3.63 85.85 92.20
3.56 90 242-87 0375 0001 091 453-87 0375 0000 091 3.44 3.69 87.38 93.73
3.63 92 242-88 0375 0003 092 453-88 0375 0002 092 3.50 3.75 88.90 95.25
3.69 93 242-89 0375 0001 094 453-89 0375 0000 094 3.56 3.81 90.42 96.77
3.75 95 242-90 0375 0000 095 453-90 0375 0000 096 3.63 3.88 92.20 98.55
3.81 97 242-91 0375 0001 097 453-91 0375 0000 098 3.69 3.94 93.73 100.08
3.88 98 242-92 0375 0001 098 453-92 0375 0000 099 3.75 4.00 95.25 101.60
3.94 99 242-93 0375 0000 100 453-93 0375 0001 101 3.81 4.06 96.77 103.12
4.00 102 242-94 0375 0000 102 453-94 0363 0004 102 3.88 4.13 98.55 104.90
4.06 104 242-95 0375 0000 103 453-95 0363 0002 104 3.94 4.19 100.08 106.43
4.13 105 242-96 0375 0001 105 453-96 0375 0000 105 4.00 4.25 101.60 107.95
4.19 106 242-97 0375 0006 106 453-97 0375 0005 106 4.06 4.31 103.12 109.47
4.25 108 242-98 0375 0002 108 453-98 0375 0000 108 4.13 4.38 104.65 111.00
4.31 110 242-99 0375 0001 106 453-99 0375 0000 110 4.19 4.44 106.43 112.78
4.38 111 242-100 0375 0001 108 453-100 0375 0000 111 4.25 4.50 107.95 114.30
4.63 117 242-104 0375 0002 117 453-104 0375 0000 118 4.50 4.75 114.30 120.65
4.81 123 242-108 0375 0002 124 453-108 0375 0001 124 4.75 5.00 120.65 127.00
5.00 127 242-112 0375 0000 127 453-112 0375 0000 130 5.00 5.25 127.00 133.35
5.38 136 242-116 0375 0000 137 453-116 0375 0001 137 5.25 5.50 133.35 139.70
5.63 142 242-120 0375 0000 143 453-120 0375 0001 143 5.50 5.75 139.70 146.05
5.81 148 242-124 0375 0000 150 453-124 0375 0001 149 5.75 6.00 146.05 152.40
6.13 155 242-128 0375 0000 156 453-128 0375 0001 156 6.00 6.25 152.40 158.75

Note: Call for a complete list of sizes and materials.
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MADE IN THE

USA

Muf�er Mounting Clamp
 
 

Motorcycle muf�er mounting clamps with stainless steel bands that can be custom designed.

Round or Oval Clamp Shapes |  Customized Perforations & Diameters |  Nominal Diameter Range 3.5" – 4.94"

 C-SERIES ROUND MUFFLER MOUNTING CLAMP
 Annealed or Bright Annealed Finish
 Round Clamp Shape
 Bent or Straight Mounting-Ear Styles

 CV-SERIES OVAL MUFFLER MOUNTING CLAMP
 Bright Annealed Finish
 Oval Clamp Shape
 Bent or Straight Mounting-Ear Styles

Nominal Diameter C-SERIES ROUND MUFFLER MOUNTING
Band Material Mounting Ear Band Holes

Ear Height Ear Bolt Size

inches mm Brand PN Global PN inches mm inches mm

3.50 88.9 C-350-T10 0375 0001 089 .050x1.188" 18/8 Bright Annealed Straight None 1.56 39.1 0.38 10

3.63 91.9 C-350-075-8AN-1 0375 0004 092 .050x0.75" 18/8 Annealed Straight None 1.63 41.3 0.31 8

3.69 92.9 C-350-8AN 0375 0000 093 .050x1.188" 18/8 Annealed Straight None 1.25 31.7 0.31 8

3.69 92.9 C-350-8BRT 0375 0001 093 .048x1.188" 18/8 Bright Annealed Straight None 1.25 31.7 0.31 8

3.63 91.9 C-362-8HS 0375 0000 092 .048x1.188" 18/8 Bright Annealed Straight 4 oval holes 1.38 35.3 0.31 8

3.63 91.9 C-362-8HSB 0375 0005 092 .048x1.188" 18/8 Bright Annealed Bent 90° w/Gussets 4 oval holes
1.38 / 
1.44

34.2 / 
36.4

0.31 8

3.63 91.9 C-362-10HS 0375 0001 092 0.048x1.188" 18/8 Bright Annealed Straight 4 oval holes 1 3/8 35.3 0.38 10

4.13 104.7 C-400-8HS 0375 0002 105 .048x1.188" 18/8 Bright Annealed Straight 4 oval holes 1.44 36.5 0.31 8

4.06 103.1 C-400-10HS 0375 0001 103 .048x1.188" 18/8 Bright Annealed Straight 4 oval holes 1.50 37.6 0.38 10

4.00 101.6 C-400-060-8H33B 0375 0001 102 .060x1.25" 1/8 Annealed Bent 90° with Gussets 4 oval holes 1.25 / 3
31.7 / 
76.2

0.31 8

4.50 114.3 C-450-T8 0375 0001 114 .050x1.188" 18/8 Annealed Straight None 1.56 39.1 0.31 8

4.50 114.3 C-450-T10 0375 0000 114 .050x1.188" 18/8 Annealed Straight None 1.56 39.1 0.38 10

4.75 121.4 C-478-01TH 0375 0000 121 .060X0.75" 18/8 Annealed Straight None 1.38 34.5 0.38 9.5

4.94 125.4 C-485-10HS-1 0375 0001 125 .048x1.188" 18/8 Bright Annealed Straight 6 oval holes 1.25 31.6 0.38 10

Nominal Diameter CV-SERIES OVAL MUFFLER MOUNTING
Band Material Mounting Ear Band Holes

Ear Height Ear Bolt Size

inches mm Brand PN Global PN inches mm inches mm

4.00 102.6 CV-404-060-10H33 0375 0017 000 .060X1.250" 18/8 Bright Annealed Straight 6 oval holes 1.38 35.3 0.38 10

3.50 88.9 CV-350460-8H33 0375 0044 000 .048x1.188" 18/8 Bright Annealed Bent 145° ear angle 5 oval holes 1.13 29.2 0.31 8

3.50 88.9 CV-350460-10H33 0375 0045 000 .048x1.188" 18/8 Bright Annealed Bent 145° ear angle 5 oval holes 1.13 29.2 0.38 10

3.63 91.44 CV-360522-10BRTHS 0375 0018 000 .048x1.188" 18/8 Bright Annealed Straight 6 oval holes 1.50 38.1 0.38 10

4.00 102.6 CV-21137010H33 0375 0046 000 .048x1.188" 18/8 Bright Annealed Straight 6 oval holes 1.38 35.3 0.38 10

3.81 96.5 CV-6 0375 0015 000 .048x1.188" 18/8 Bright Annealed Straight 6 oval holes 1.44 36.5 0.38 10

Note: Call for a complete list of sizes and materials.

Oval Muf�er 
Clamp

Round Muf�er 
Clamp
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